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Certified to comply with ANSI A112.18.1

Product names listed herein are trademarks of AS America, Inc.
© AS America, Inc. 2021

Thank you for selecting American Standard...
the benchmark of fine quality for over 140 years.

To ensure that your installation proceeds smoothly-please read 
these instructions carefully before you begin.

Installation must conform to all local building codes.

RECOMMENDED TOOLS & MATERIALS

COMMERCIAL SHOWER
SYSTEM KITS:
1.5 gpm & 2.5 gpm

INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

TU662224
TU662214

TU662.214
1.5 GPM

TU662.224
2.5 GPM

Electric Drill

Torch

6 mm (15/64")
Drill Bit

PencilPhillips Screwdriver Hammer

Adjustable Wrench

10'

Pipe Wrench Tubing Cutter

Tape Measure

Sealing Tape

OPTIONAL TO
FINISHED FLOOR

USUALLY BETWEEN
36" TO 48"

(914 TO 1219 mm)

74" (1880 mm)
FOR HEAD

CLEARANCE

1-5/8" TO 3-1/4"
(41 TO 83 mm)

OPTIONAL

12" (305 mm)
OPTIONAL

12" (305 mm)
OPTIONAL

OPTIONAL TO FINISHED
FLOOR USUALLY

BETWEEN 65" TO 78"
(1651 TO 1981 mm)

1/2" NPT
1/2" NPT

1/2" SUPPLIES

PLUG TUB
OUTLET

6" DIA.
(152 mm)

5-1/2" REF.
(140 mm)

7" REF.
(178 mm)

FINISHED WALL
FLOWISE

SHOWER HEAD

8"
(203 mm)

33-3/8"
(848 mm)

1-1/4"
(32 mm)

1/2"
(13 mm)1/2" NPT

4" REF.
(102 mm)

1660.767

 1/2" NPSM 

3-3/8"
 9-1/2"

(241 mm)

1660.766

 1/2" NPSM 

3-3/8"
 9-1/2"

(241 mm)

2-3/4" DIA.
(70 mm)

5-7/8"

BOTTOM OF
SHOWER

OPTIONAL TO FINISHED
FLOOR USUALLY

BETWEEN 48" TO 54"

FINISHED WALL

TOP OF TUB RIM

4"4-3/8" REF.
1/2" COPPER

1" MIN.

M985054 Rev. 1.0 (4/21)

ROUGHING-IN DIMENSIONS
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UP

PLASTER GUARD

H

C
Off

FLOWISE
SHOWER 
HEAD

PLUG

1-1/2" REF.

M985054 Rev. 1.0 (4/21)

1 MAKE ALL CONCEALED PIPING CONNECTIONS

n    See Roughing-in diagram before starting.

n    Make Hot and Cold supply connections to the VALVE BODY. Inlet and outlet connections to the valve body are 1/2" copper 
sweat.

n     Make Tub Filler connection from DIVERTER. (Use the port with the BATH TUB picture). DIVERTER IS 1/2" NPT. TUB 
SPOUT 
connection is 1/2" copper for SLIP-ON SPOUT.

n    Make the connections for the HAND SHOWER. The HAND SHOWER connections are 1/2" NPT.

n     For support, use PIPE BRACES secured to wooden braces. Cap off HAND SHOWER and TUB SPOUT FILLER PIPE. 
With the FLASH VALVE turned off, turn on water supplies. Check for leaks.

n    Finish all wall construction. 

2 INSTALL VALVE TRIM AND TUB SPOUT

NOTE:  REFER TO INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (M965937)  
SUPPLIED WITH VALVE TRIM KIT FOR COMPLETE 
INSTALLATION AND REPAIR PART INFORMATION. 

n    When finished tiling the wall, remove PLASTER GUARD.

n    Remove plug from shower pipe.

UP

PLASTER GUARD

H

C
Off

FLOWISE
SHOWER 
HEAD

PLUG

1-1/2" REF.
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4

5 6

INSTALL WALL SUPPLY

INSTALL HAND SHOWER SLIDE BAR

CARE INSTRUCTIONS:

INSTALL HOSE AND HAND SHOWER
TEST SHOWER SYSTEM

NOTE:   REFER TO INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (M968637) SUPPLIED WITH WALL 
SUPPLY FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION AND REPAIR PART INFORMATION. 

n    Supply to WALL SUPPLY is 1/2" NPT. See rough-in above for detailed information.

n    Apply sealant or sealing tape to threads of 1/2" NPT supply nipple. 

NOTE:   REFER TO INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
(M968637) SUPPLIED WITH SHOWER SYSTEM 
KIT FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION AND  
REPAIR PART INFORMATION. 

WARNING: NOT DESIGNED TO BE A GRAB BAR.

n    The height and location of the SLIDE BAR is optional. 
It can be installed to the right or left side of the 
R120SS VALVE.

DO: SIMPLY RINSE THE PRODUCT CLEAN WITH CLEAR WATER. DRY WITH A SOFT COTTON FLANNEL CLOTH.
DO NOT:  DO NOT CLEAN THE PRODUCT WITH SOAPS, ACID, POLISH, ABRASIVES, HARSH CLEANERS, OR A CLOTH 

WITH A COARSE SURFACE.

NOTE:   REFER TO INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
(M968637) SUPPLIED WITH SHOWER SYSTEM 
KIT FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION AND  
tREPAIR PART INFORMATION. 

n    Place the HAND SHOWER into the SLIDE BAR after all 
hose connections are made. The installation of the 
SHOWER SYSTEM KIT is now complete.

n    Turn on water supplies and check all fuctions of of the 
SHOWER SYSTEM KIT. Check for any leaks. 

3 INSTALL DIVERTER TRIM AND HANDLE

M985054 Rev. 1.0 (4/21)

PLASTER GUARD

1

5

6

7

8
9

2

4

3

n    When finished tiling the wall, remove PLASTER GUARD.

n    Place ESCUTCHEON (1) onto ESCUTCHEON HOLDER (2).

n    Thread ESCUTCHEON HOLDER (2) onto DIVERTER VALVE (3). 
Tighten until ESCUTCHEON (1) is snug against finished wall.

n    Install HANDLE SKIRT (4) onto VALVE STEM (5). 

n    Push DECORATIVE RING (6) onto LEVER HANDLE (7). 

n    Align LEVER HANDLE (7) and push onto 
HANDLE SKIRT (4). Install HANDLE 
SCREW (8) and tighten.

n    Push INDEX CAP (9) into  
LEVER HANDLE (7).

1/2" NPT
APPLY SEALANT
OR SEALING TAPE

35-3/8"
(899 mm)

33-3/8"
(848 mm)

2-1/2"
(64 mm)

3-3/8"
(86 mm)

1660767.002 
HAND SHOWER
(2.5 GPM)

1660766.002 
HAND SHOWER
(1.5 GPM)
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954027-002OA
ESCUTCHEON HOLDER

012157-0020A
HANDLE SKIRT

012673-0020A
LEVER HANDLE

012189-0020A
INDEX BUTTON

918572-0070A
HANDLE SCREW

012288-0020A
ESCUTCHEON KIT

012205-0070A
COLOR RING KIT

MODEL NUMBER

T342.430

RELIANT 3
PRESSURE BALANCING
BATH & SHOWER TRIM

HERITAGE HANDLE
DIVERTER TRIM

M985054 Rev. 1.0 (4/21)

HOT LINE FOR HELP
For toll-free information and answers to your questions, call:
1 (800) 442-1902
Mon. - Fri.  8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. EST 
Saturday  10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. EST

IN CANADA  1-800-387-0369   
(TORONTO 1-905-306-1093)
Weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. EST

IN MEXICO  01-800-839-1200

M970487-YYY0A
LEVER HANDLE KIT

M970221-0070A
HANDLE SCREW KIT

060351-YYY0A
SHOWER ARM
AND FLANGE

M953579-YYY0A
SHOWER HEAD

(2.5 gpm)

M970410-0070A
CARTRIDGE

PURCHASE SEPARATELY

M970640-0070A
BACK-TO-BACK

CARTRIDGE

1660710.002
FloWise™
SHOWER HEAD
(1.5 gpm)

078016-YYY0A
ESCUTCHEON SCREWS

M962490-YYY0A
ESCUTCHEON AND SCREWS

M907050-YYY0A
ESCUTC HEON CAP SET

M909338-0070A
DECAL FOR THE 
WD VERSION

H

COFF

H

C
Off

M970457-0070A
HANDLE ADAPTER KITM950231-YYY0A

DIVERTER SPOUT
(SLIP-ON)

MODEL NUMBER

TU385501WDHX
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M962506-0020A
SUPPORT BRACKET

M962507-0020A
HAND SHOWER HOLDER

M919211-0020A
36" SLIDE BAR

M962506-0020A
SUPPORT BRACKET

M950105-0070A
HARDWARE KIT

8888037.002
WALL SUPPLY

030782-0020A
HOSE KIT

M962520-0020A
CHECK VALVE

1660766.002 
3 FUNCTION 
HAND SHOWER
(1.5 GPM)

1660767.002 
3 FUNCTION 
HAND SHOWER
(2.5 GPM)

M985054 Rev. 1.0 (4/21)

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

PART NUMBER

1660.766.002

8888.037.002

1660.236.002

8888.035.002

1660.767.002

3-FUNCTION HAND
SHOWER

WALL SUPPLY

36" SLIDE BAR

METAL HOSE

3-FUNCTION HAND
SHOWER

HOT LINE FOR HELP
For toll-free information and answers to your questions, call:
1 (800) 442-1902
Mon. - Fri.  8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. EST 
Saturday  10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. EST

IN CANADA  1-800-387-0369   
(TORONTO 1-905-306-1093)
Weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. EST

IN MEXICO  01-800-839-1200
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INSTRUCTIONS
D’INSTALLATION

TU662224
TU662214

1880 mm (74 po)
DEDÉCAGEMENT

41 À 83 mm
(1 5/8 po À 3 1/4 po)

EN OPTION

305 mm
(12 po)

EN OPTION

305 mm (12 po)
OPTIONAL

152 mm DIA.
(6 po)

140 mm
(5-1/2 po) RÉF.

178 mm 
(7 po) RÉF.

203 mm
(8 po)

149 mm
(5-7/8 po)

848 mm
(33-3/8 po)

32 mm
(1-1/4 po)

13 mm
(1/2 po)1/2 po NPT

102 mm 
(4 po) RÉF.

1660.767

 1/2" NPSM 

3-3/8"
 9-1/2"

(241 mm)

1660.766

 1/2 po NPSM 

3-3/8 po
 9-1/2 po

(241 mm)

70 mm DIA.
(2-3/4 po)

1219 Á 1372 mm
(48 po Á 54 po)
EN OPTION-

OPTIONNEL AU
PLANCHER FINI

HABITUELLEMENT ENTRE
914 Á 1219 mm
(36 po Á 48 po)

OPTIONNEL JUSQU’AU MUR
FINI GÉNÉRALEMENT

ENTRE 1651 et 1981 mm
(65 po et 78 po)

1/2 po NPT
1/2 po NPT

TUYAUX 1/2 po

BOUCHON
D'ÉVACUATION

MUR FINI
FLOWISE

POMMEAU DE DOUCHE

DESSUS DU REBORD 
DE CUVE

FOND DE 
LA CUVE

4 po5 1/8 po RÉF.

1/2 po CUIVRE

1 po MIN.

M985054 FR Rév. 1.0 (4/21)

DIMENSIONS D’INSTALLATION 

Certifié conforme à la norme ANSI A112.18.1.

Les noms des produits énoncés dans le présent document sont des marques de commerce d’AS America, Inc.
© AS America, Inc. 2021

Merci d’avoir choisi American Standard…
la référence en matière de qualité depuis plus de 140 ans.

Afin de garantir une installation sans problème, veuillez lire  
ces instructions attentivement avant de commencer.

L’installation doit se conformer à tous les codes locaux du bâtiment.

TROUSSE SYSTÈME
DOUCHE COMMERCIALE : 
1,5 gpm et 2,5 gpm

OUTILS ET MATÉRIAUX RECOMMANDÉS

Perceuse électrique

Torche

Mèche 6 mm 
(15/64 po)

CrayonTournevis Phillips Marteau

Clé universelle

10'

Clé à tuyaux Coupe-tube

Ruban
à mesurer

Ruban scellant

TU662.214
1.5 GPM

TU662.224
2.5 GPM
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1

2

UP

PROTECTION DE PLÂTRE

BOUCHON 
DE TUYAU

FLOWISE
POMMEAU 
DE DOUCHE

H

C
Off

1-1/2 po REF.

FAIRE TOUS LES RACCORDS POUR LES TUYAUX DISSIMULÉSt

n    Voir le diagramme des mesures avant de commencer.

n    Raccorder les conduites d’alimentation d’eau chaude et d’eau froide au CORPS DE VALVE. Les raccords d’entrée et de 
sortie au corps  de valve sont des tuyaux brasés de 1/2 po en cuivre.

n    Effectuer le raccord de DOUCHE à partir de l’INVERSEUR. (Utiliser l’orifice avec l’image de la BAIGNOIRE).  
INVERSEUR 1/2 po NPT.

n    Effectuer les raccords à la DOUCHETTE. Les raccords pour la DOUCHETTE sont de 1/2 po NPT.

n    Pour le soutien, préférer des ENTRETOISES de tuyau sécurisées aux entretoises en bois. Enlever le capuchon de la 

DOUCHE et de la DOUCHETTE. Avec la VALVE FLASH fermée, ouvrir l’alimentation d’eau. Vérifier l’étanchéité.

n    Terminer la construction du mur.

INSTALLATION DE LA COURONNE DE VALVE

EMARQ :  VOUS REPORTER AUX INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION (M965937)  
FOURNIES  AVEC LA GARNITURE DE VALVE POUR OBTENIR  
TOUTE L’INFORMATION SUR  L’INSTALLATION ET LES PIÈCES  
DE RECHANGE.  

n    Lorsque la pose de la céramique murale est terminée,  enlever 
 la PROTECTION DE PLÂTRE.

n    Retirer le bouchon du tuyau de douche.

UP

PROTECTION DE PLÂTRE

BOUCHON 
DE TUYAU

FLOWISE
POMMEAU 
DE DOUCHE

H

C
Off

1-1/2 po REF.



- 3 -

4

5 6

3

M985054 FR Rév. 1.0 (4/21)

1660767.002 
DOUCHETTE
(2.5 GPM)

1660766.002 
DOUCHETTE
(1.5 GPM)

PROTECTION DE PLÂTRE

1

5

6

7

8
9

2

4

3

INSTALLATION DE L’ALIMENTATION MURALE

INSTALLER LA BARRE COULISSANTE 
 POUR LA DOUCHETTE

REMARQUE :   VOUS REPORTER AUX INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION (M968637)  
FOURNIES  AVEC L’ALIMENTATION MURALE POUR OBTENIR TOUTE  
L’INFORMATION SUR  L’INSTALLATION ET LES PIÈCES DE RECHANGE. 

n    Le tuyau À L’ALIMENTATION MURALE EST DE 1/2 po NPT. Veuillez vous référer aux   
mesures relatives ci-dessus.

n    Appliquer du mastic ou du ruban scellant sur les filets du mamelon d’alimentation ½ po NPT. 

MARQ :   VOUS REPORTER AUX INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION 
 (M968637) FOURNIES AVEC LA TROUSSE DU SYSTÈME 
 DE DOUCHE POUR OBTENIR TOUTE L’INFORMATION 
 SUR L’INSTALLATION ET LES PIÈCES DE RECHANGE. 

ATTENTION :  NON CONÇU POUR ÊTRE UNE BARRE D’APPUI.  

n    La hauteur et l’emplacement de la BARRE COULISSANTE 
 sont facultatives. Elle peut être posée du côté droit ou du 
 côté gauche de la VALVE R120SS.

INSTALLEZ LE DÉRIVEUR SOIGNÉ ET LA POIGNÉE

n    Quand fini en couvrant de tuiles le mur, enlevez la GARDE DE PLÂTRE.

n    Place rosace (1) sur la porte de rosace (2).

n    Visser le support de rosace (2) sur la vanne de dérivation (3). 
Serrer jusqu’à ce que la rosace (1) est serré contre le mur fini.

n    Installer la jupe de poignée (4) sur la tige de VALVE (5). 

n    Poussez l’anneau décoratif (6) sur la poignée à levier (7). 

n    Aligner le levier poignée (7) et pousser sur la 
jupe de poignée (4). Installez la vis de 
poignée (8) et serrez.

n    Pousser BOUTON D’INDEX (9) dans  
la poignée du levier (7). 

1/2 po NPT
ENDUIRE DE MASTIC
OU DE RUBAN SCELLANT

1660767.002 
DOUCHETTE
(2.5 GPM)

1660766.002 
DOUCHETTE
(1.5 GPM)

INSTALL HOSE AND HAND SHOWER
TEST SHOWER SYSTEM

MARQ :   VOUS REPORTER AUX INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION 
 (M968637) FOURNIES AVEC LA TROUSSE DU SYSTÈME 
 DE DOUCHE POUR OBTENIR TOUTE L’INFORMATION   
SUR L’INSTALLATION ET LES PIÈCES DE RECHANGE. 

n    Placer la DOUCHETTE sur la BARRE COULISSANTE après 
 avoir raccordé tous les tuyaux. L’installation de la TROUSSE 
 SYSTÈME DE DOUCHE est maintenant terminée.

n    Ouvrir l’alimentation d’eau et vérifier toutes les fonctions 
de la TROUSSE SYSTÈME DE DOUCHE. Vérifier 
l’étanchéité. 

À FAIRE : SIMPLEMENT RINCER LE ROBINET AVEC DE L’EAU PROPRE. SÉCHER AVEC UN CHIFFON DOUX EN COTON.
À NE PAS FAIRE :  NETTOYER AVEC DES SAVONS, DE L’ACIDE, DES PRODUITS À POLIR, DES DÉTERGENTS  ABRASIFS 

OU UN CHIFFON À GROS GRAINS.

INSTRUCTIONS D’ENTRETIEN :
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M970487-YYY0A
TROUSSE DE 
LA POIGNÉE

M970221-0070A
ENSEMBLE DE BOUCHON

ET VIS DE PRESSION

060351-YYY0A
BRAS DE DOUCHE
ET COLLERETTE

M953579-YYY0A
POMMEAU DE DOUCHE

(2.5 gpm)

1660710.002
FloWise™
POMMEAU DE DOUCHE
(1.5 gpm)

078016-YYY0A
VIS DE ROSACE

M962490-YYY0A
ROSACE ET VIS

M907050-YYY0A
JEU DE ROSACE

M909338-0070A
AUTOCOLLANT
POUR LA VERSION WD

H

COFF

H

C
Off

M970410-0070A
CARTOUCHE

ACHAT SÉPARÉMENT

M970640-0070A
CARTOUCHE

DOS À DOS

M970457-0070A
ENSEMBLE DE

ADAPTATEUR DE POIGNÉEM950231-YYY0A
BEC (coulissant)

NUMÉRO DU MODÈLE

TU385501WDHX

LIGNE D’URGENCE
Pour obtenir des renseignements ou une réponse à vos  
questions, composez sans frais le :
1 (800) 442-1902
En semaine de 8 h à 18 h, HNE

AU CANADA 1-800-387-0369 
(TORONTO 1-905-306-1093) 
En semaine de 8 h à 19 h, HNE

AU MEXIQUE 01-800-839-1200

954027-002OA
SUPPORT DE ROSACE

012157-0020A
HANDLE SKIRT

012673-0020A
LEVER HANDLE

012189-0020A
BOUTON D'INDEX

918572-0070A
VIS DE LA POIGNÉE

012288-0020A
ENSEMBLE

DE ROSACE

012205-0070A
ANNEAU EN 
COULEUR LE KIT

NUMÉRO DU MODÈLE

T342.430

DÉRIVEUR DE POIGNÉE
D’HÉRITAGE SOIGNÉ

RELIANT 3
KIT DE COMMANDE DE 

DOUCHE ET BAIN À  
ÉQUILIBRAGE DEPRESSION 

AVEC GARNITURE
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M962506-0020A
SUPPORT

M962507-0020A
SUPPORT DE DOUCHETTE

M919211-0020A
BARRE COULISSANTE 36 po

M962506-0020A
SUPPORT

M950105-0070A
TROUSSE DE QUINCAILLERIE

8888037.002
ALIMENTATION

MURALE

030782-0020A
ENSEMBLE

TUYAU

M962520-0020A
CLAPET DE

NON-RETOUR

1660767 
DOUCHETTE
3 FONCTIONS
(2.5 GPM)

1660766 
DOUCHETTE
3 FONCTIONS
(1.5 GPM)

M985054 FR Rév. 1.0 (4/21)

NUMÉRO DE PIÈCE

NUMÉRO DE PIÈCE

NUMÉRO DE PIÈCE

NUMÉRO DE PIÈCE

NUMÉRO DE PIÈCE

1660.766.002

8888.037.002
1660.236.002

8888.035.002

1660.767.002

ALIMENTATION 
MURALE BARRE 

COULISSANTE 36 PO

TUYAU DE MÉTAL

LIGNE D’URGENCE
Pour obtenir des renseignements ou une réponse à vos questions,
composez sans frais le :
1 (800) 442-1902
En semaine de 8 h à 18 h, HNE

AU CANADA 1-800-387-0369 
(TORONTO 1-905-306-1093) 
En semaine de 8 h à 19 h, HNE

AU MEXIQUE 01-800-839-1200

DOUCHETTE
3 FONCTIONS

DOUCHETTE
3 FONCTIONS



- 1 -

Cumplimiento certificado de la norma   
ANSI A112.18.1

JUEGOS DE SISTEMA
DE DUCHA COMERCIALES: 
1.5 gpm Y 2.5 gpm

INSTRUCCIONES
DE INSTALACIÓN

TU662224
TU662214

1880 mm (74")
DE ESPACIO
SUPERIOR

41 A 83 mm
(1 5/8" A 3 1/4")

305 mm
(12")

OPCIONAL

305 mm (12")
OPTIONAL

152 mm DIA.
(6")

140 mm
(5-1/2" RÉF.

178 mm 
(7") RÉF.

203 mm
(8")

149 mm
(5-7/8")

848 mm
(33-3/8")

32 mm
(1-1/4")

13 mm
(1/2")1/2" NPT

102 mm 
(4") RÉF.

1660.767

 1/2" NPSM 

3-3/8"
 9-1/2"

(241 mm)

1660.766

 1/2" NPSM 

3-3/8"
 9-1/2"

(241 mm)

70 mm DIA.
(2-3/4")

1219 A 1372 mm
(48" A 54")
OPCIONAL

OPCIONAL AL
PISO ACABADO

POR LO GENERAL ENTRE
914 A 1219 mm

(36" A 48")

OPCIONAL AL PISO
ACABADO POR 

LO GENERAL
ENTRE 1651 y 1981 mm

(65" y 78")

1/2" NPT
1/2" NPT PARED ACABADA

FLOWISE
CABEZA DE LA DUCHA

OPCIONAL

SUMINISTROS DE 1/2"

SALIDA 
DE TUBO 
DE TAPÓN

FONDO DE
LA DUCHA

PARED ACABADA

BORDE SUPERIOR DE LA BAÑERA

4"4-3/8" REF.
1/2" COPPER

1" MIN.

M985054 SP Rev. 1.0 (4/21)

Gracias por elegir American Standard, el punto de
referencia de óptima calidad durante más de 140 años.

Para realizar la instalación sin problemas, lea
atentamente estas instrucciones antes de comenzar.

La instalación debe cumplir con todos los códigos de construcción locales.

HERRAMIENTAS Y MATERIALES RECOMENDADOS

Taladro eléctrico

Soplete

6 mm (15/64")
Broca

LápizDesarmador Estrella Martillo

Llave ajustable

10'

Llave para tubería Cortador de tubos

Cinta
métrica

Cinta selladora

DIMENSIONES DE INSTALACIÓN 

Los nombres de los productos que aquí figuran son marcas registradas de AS America, Inc.
© AS America, Inc. 2021

TU662.214
1.5 GPM

TU662.224
2.5 GPM
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1

2

UP

PROTECCIÓN DE YESO

TAPÓN

FLOWISE
CABEZA
DE LA 
DUCHA

H

C
Off

1-1/2" REF.

REALICE TODAS LAS CONEXIONES OCULTAS Y DE TUBERÍA

n    Vea el diagrama de instalación antes de comenzar.

n    Conecte las líneas de suministro de agua caliente y fría al CUERPO DE LA VÁLVULA. Las conexiones de entrada y salida  
hacia el cuerpo  de la válvula son de soldadura de cobre de 1/2”

n    Realice la conexión de la DUCHA desde el DESVIADOR. (Use el puerto con la imagen de la BAÑERA). EL DESVIADOR  
ES DE 1/2” NPT

n    Realice la conexión para la DUCHA MANUAL. Las conexiones de la DUCHA MANUAL son de 1/2” NPT.

n    Como apoyo, utilice ABRAZADERAS DE TUBERÍA aseguradas a abrazaderas de madera. Quite la tapa de la DUCHA y 
de la DUCHA  MANUAL. Con la VÁLVULA FLASH cerrada, abra los suministros del agua. Revise si hay fugas.

n    Termine toda la construcción de la pared.

INSTALACIÓN DE LOS ACCESORIOS DE VÁLVULA

NOTA:  CONSULTE LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN (M965937)  
PROVISTAS  CON EL JUEGO DE ACABADOS DE LA VÁLVULA  
PARA INSTALACIÓN COMPLETA  E INFORMACIÓN DE  
PARTES PARA REPARACIÓN. 

n    Cuando termine de recubrir la pared, retire la PROTECCIÓN DE YESO.

n    Retire el tapón del tubo de la ducha.

UP

PROTECCIÓN DE YESO

TAPÓN

FLOWISE
CABEZA
DE LA 
DUCHA

H

C
Off

1-1/2" REF.
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1660767.002 
SOPORTE DE 
DUCHA (2.5 GPM)

1660766.002 
SOPORTE DE 
DUCHA (1.5 GPM)

INSTALACIÓN DEL SUMINISTRO DE PARED
NOTA:   CONSULTE LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN (M968637) PROVISTAS CON   

EL SUMINISTRO DE PARED PARA INSTALACIÓN COMPLETA E INFORMACIÓN  
DE  PARTES PARA REPARACIÓN.

n    El suministro para el SUMINISTRO DE PARED es de 1/2" NPT. Consulte el esquema  
anterior  para ver información detallada.

n   Aplique sellador o cinta selladora a las roscas de 1/2" NPT del empalme de suministro.  

INSTALE A DESVIADOR RECORTAN Y SE MANEJAN

1

5

6

7

8
9

2

4

3

PROTECCIÓN DE YESO

n    Cuando se haya terminado de alicatar la pared, retire el protector de yeso.

n    Coloque el CHAPETÓN (1) sobre el SOSTENEDOR DE CHAPETÓN (2).

n    Enrosque el SOSTENEDOR DE CHAPETÓN (2) sobre VÁLVULA  
DESVIADORA (3). Apriete hasta que el CHAPETÓN (1) esté  
ajustado contra la pared acabada.

n    Instale la CUBIERTA DE MANIJA (4) al TALLO DE VÁLVULA (5). 

n    Presione el ARO DECORATIVO (6) contra la MANIJA  
DE PALANCA (7). 

n    Alinee la MANIJA DE PALANCA (7)  
y presione sobre la CUBIERTA DE 
 MANIJA (4). Instale el TORNILLO 
DE MANIJA (8) y apriete.

n   Presione la TAPA ÍNDICE (9) sobre 
la MANIJA DE PALANCA (7). 

1/2" NPT
APLIQUE 
SELLADOR
O CINTA 
SELLADORA

INSTALE LA BARRA DE DESLIZAMIENTO   
DE LA DUCHA MANUAL

NOTA:  CONSULTE LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE  
INSTALACIÓN  (M968637) PROVISTAS CON JUEGO 
DE SISTEMA DE  DUCHA PARA INSTALACIÓN  
COMPLETA E INFORMACIÓN  DE PARTES PARA 
REPARACIÓN. 

ADVERTENCIA: NO ESTÁ DISEÑADO PARA SER UNA  
BARRA DE APOYO. 

n    La altura y la ubicación de la BARRA DE DESLIZAMIENTO 
 es opcional. Se puede instalar en el lado derecho o  izquierdo 
de la VÁLVULA R120SS.

1660767.002 
SOPORTE DE 
DUCHA (2.5 GPM)

1660766.002 
SOPORTE DE 
DUCHA (1.5 GPM)

INSTALACIÓN DE MANGUERA Y DUCHA 
 MANUAL PRUEBA DEL SISTEMA DE DUCHA

NOTA:   CONSULTE LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE  
INSTALACIÓN  (M968637) PROVISTAS CON  
JUEGO DE SISTEMA DE  DUCHA PARA  
INSTALACIÓN COMPLETA E INFORMACIÓN   
DE PARTES PARA REPARACIÓN. 

n    Coloque la DUCHA MANUAL en la BARRA DE   
DESLIZAMIENTO después de realizar todas las  
conexiones  de las mangueras. La instalación del JUEGO 
DEL SISTEMA  DE DUCHA ahora está completa.

n    Abra los suministros del agua y revise todas las funciones 
 del JUEGO DEL SISTEMA DE DUCHA. Revise si hay fugas

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL CUIDADO:

HAGA LO SIGUENTE: LAVAR EL PRODUCTO SÓLO CON AGUA LIMPIA. SECAR CON UN PAÑO SUAVE DE ALGODÓN.
NO DEBE:   LIMPIAR EL PRODUCTO CON JABONES, ÁCIDO, PULIDOR, ABRASIVOS, LIMPIADORES FUERTES  NI CON UN 

PAÑO QUE TENGA LA SUPERFICIE GRUESA.
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RELIANT 3
CHAPETÓN DE  
LA VÁLVULA DE  

BALANCEO DE PRESIÓN
PARA TINA / DUCHA
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M970487-YYY0A
JUEGO DE MANDO

M970221-0070A
KIT DE BOTONES Y

TORNILLOS DE AJUSTE

060351-YYY0A
BRAZO DE DUCHA
Y BRIDA

M953579-YYY0A
CABEZA DE LA DUCHA

(2.5 gpm)

M970410-0070A
CARTUCHO

COMPRE POR SEPARADO

M970640-0070A
CARTUCHO EN

OPOSICIÓN

1660710.002
FloWise™
CABEZA DE 
LA DUCHA
(1.5 gpm)

078016-YYY0A
TORNILLOS DEL ESCUDETE

M962490-YYY0A
ESCUDETE Y TORNILLOS

M907050-YYY0A
JUEGO DE TAPA DEL CHAPETÓN

M909338-0070A
PEGATINA PARA LA VERSION WD

H

COFF

H

C
Off

M970457-0070A
ADAPTADOR DE MANIJAM950231-YYY0A

PICO (Deslizable)

NÚMERO DE MODELO

TU385501WDHX

954027-002OA
SOPORTE DEL ESCUDETE

012157-0020A
FALDA DE MANGO

012673-0020A
JUEGO DE MANDO

DE PALANCA

012189-0020A
BOTÓN DE ÍNDICE

918572-0070A
TORNILLO DEL MANDO

012288-0020A
JUEGO DEL
ESCUDETE

012205-0070A
EQUIPO ANILLO 

EN COLOR

LÍNEA DE AYUDA DIRECTA
Si desea obtener información o tiene preguntas, llame sin cargo al 
(1) 800-442-1902.
Los días de semana de 8:00 a.m. a 6:00 p.m. 
Hora normal del este
EN CANADÁ: 1-800-387-0369 
(TORONTO: 1-905-306-1093)
Los días de semana de 8:00 a.m. a 7:00 p.m. 
Hora normal del este 

EN MÉXICO: 01-800-839-1200

NÚMERO DE MODELO

T342.430

DESVIADOR DE MANGO
DE HERENCIA NETO
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M962506-0020A
ABRAZADERA DE SOPORTE

M962507-0020A
SOPORTE DE LA DUCHA MANUAL

M919211-0020A
 BARRA DE DESLIZAMIENTO DE 36"

M962506-0020A
ABRAZADERA DE SOPORTE

M950105-0070A
JUEGO DE PLOMERÍA

8888037.002
SUMINISTRO

DE PARED

030782-0020A
JUEGO DE

MANGUERA

M962520-0020A
VÁLVULA

ANTIRRETORNO

1660767 
DUCHA MANUAL
DE 3 FUNCIONES
(2.5 GPM)

1660766 
DUCHA MANUAL
DE 3 FUNCIONES
(1.5 GPM)

M985054 SP Rev. 1.0 (4/21)

NÚMERO DE PIEZA

NÚMERO DE PIEZA

NÚMERO DE PIEZA

NÚMERO DE PIEZA

NÚMERO DE PIEZA

1660.767.002

8888.037.002

1660.236.002

8888.035.002

1660.766.002

LÍNEA DE AYUDA DIRECTA
Si desea obtener información o tiene preguntas, llame sin cargo al 
(1) 800-442-1902.
Los días de semana de 8:00 a.m. a 6:00 p.m. 
Hora normal del este
EN CANADÁ: 1-800-387-0369 
(TORONTO: 1-905-306-1093)
Los días de semana de 8:00 a.m. a 7:00 p.m. 
Hora normal del este 

EN MÉXICO: 01-800-839-1200

DUCHA MANUAL
 DE 3 FUNCIONES

SUMINISTRO DE PARED

BARRA DE  
DESLIZAMIENTO DE 36"

MANGUERA 
DE METAL

DUCHA MANUAL 
DE 3 FUNCIONES


